

## Mutual Agreement to Termination Assisted Lease and Housing Assistance Payment s Contract

It is hereby agreed between \_\_\_\_\_ (owner), (tenant) and the Housing Authority of New Orleans (HANO), that the Assisted Lease and Housing Assistance Payments Contract dated the described for premises as \_\_\_\_\_, New Orleans, LA is hereby terminated as of \_\_\_\_\_\_. It is expressly understood that said Housing Authority SHALL NOT BE LIABLE for rent becoming due after said termination date. It is also expressly understood that said Tenant shall be **SOLELY LIABLE** for rent becoming due after said termination date. This agreement does not preclude said owner from making appropriate legal action and claims for unpaid rent or damages owing by said tenant **PRIOR** to the agreed termination date.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_ in New Orleans, LA

HANO Representative

Owner

Head of Household



The Housing Authority of New Orleans is a proud proponent of equal housing opportunity. The Housing Authority of New Orleans offers equal opportunity to all persons to live in available housing facilities regardless of race, sex, color, religion, national origin, disability, familial status, sexual orientation, age, marital status, or gender identity or expression, and, to that end, to prohibit discrimination in housing by any person.